
Dental Training
Products

Vol.4

-500 Series-



Greetings from the President,
Nissin’s humble beginnings started in 1948 from a small factory in the city of Kyoto, Japan 

under the name NISSIN DENTAL MATERIAL LABORATORY. 10 years later in 1958, we began 

producing dental study models and gradually grew into an entity providing dental education 

products to customers worldwide. Nissin has a strong presence in North America, Central and 

South America, Europe, Middle East, South East Asia, and Oceania markets. For over 70 

years, our products have received passionate support from a wide audience of doctors, 

professors, hygienists, dental assistants and students from all corners of the globe. 

However, instead of being complacent about where we are now, we pledge that we will 

continue to listen to your voices and opinions, and provide high quality products and useful 

information that will enrich training well into the future for people all over the world.

Koji Yokoe
All the staff

President

Born in KYOTO

Greetings from the President,
Nissin’s humble beginnings started in 1948 from a small factory in the city of Kyoto, Japan 

under the name NISSIN DENTAL MATERIAL LABORATORY. 10 years later in 1958, we began 

producing dental study models and gradually grew into an entity providing dental education 

products to customers worldwide. Nissin has a strong presence in North America, Central and 

South America, Europe, Middle East, South East Asia, and Oceania markets. For over 75 

years, our products have received passionate support from a wide audience of doctors, 

professors, hygienists, dental assistants and students from all corners of the globe. 

However, instead of being complacent about where we are now, we pledge that we will 

continue to listen to your voices and opinions, and provide high quality products and useful 

information that will enrich training well into the future for people all over the world.

Koji Yokoe
All the staff

President

Born in KYOTO

2 3



4 5



A Total Solution for Dental Education

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Dental Study Model

Dental Simulator

Prosthetic Dentistry
 Crown & Bridge Area

 Partial Denture Restorative Area

 Implant Area

 Edentulous Jaw Restorative Area

 Stomatognathic Function Area

30
37
40
46
48

Conservative Dentistry
 Operative Area

 Endodontics Area

50
54

NISSIM Type 2
NISSIM Type 1
NISSIM Type 1 Advance
SIMPLE MANIKIN Ⅲ
MANABOT

16
18
20
26
28

Other Areas 
 The Recurrent Training Series

 Tooth Anatomy Area

82
84

Periodontal Area
 Scaling ・ Root Planing Area

 Periodontal Surgery Area

 Plaque Control Area

62
66
68

70
72
74
78
79

Other Training Areas
 Oral Surgery Area

 Radiography Area

 Orthodontics Area

 Anesthesia Area

 Pediatric Dentistry Area

Disclaimer
•Due to product improvements, product speci�cations and design may change without prior notice.

•Products in this catalog may be discontinued without prior notice.

•The practice/training areas were classi�ed by the discretion of NISSIN DENTAL PRODUCTS, INC., and may differ from actual training areas.

•Colors of products shown in the catalog may differ from the actual product due to printing quality.

•The practice/training scenes shown in the catalog are reference images and may differ from actual practice. Also, some cross sectional 
models are used to explain certain products. 

•Please read and refer to the operation manual for instructions on how to use the products safely.

•Products in this catalog are sold through distributors in each country. For information on a distributor in your country, please contact 
NISSIN DENTAL PRODUCTS, INC.

•Unauthorized reprinting and/or duplicating of any text, photographs and illustrations shown in this catalog are strictly prohibited.

6 7



8 9



Prosthetic Restoration Jaw Model  [D18FE-500A-QF]
Jaw model fitted with a soft type gingiva that allows for accurate 
impression taking using silicone impression material. Comprehensive 
restorative training is possible with this model.

Variation
•D18D-500A-QF (with D Articulator) •D18DP-500A-QF (with DP Articulator)
•D18-500A-QF (without Articulator)

Replacement Parts
•Simple root tooth model / A5A-500 •Gingiva for D18-500A / 500A-F-GUB
 ☐Parts 28 teeth

D18FE-500A-QF

Training Method
Abutment tooth preparation ○ Alginate combination impression ○
Cavity preparation ○ Silicone impression ○
Personal tooth tray fabrication ○ Temporary prosthesis fabrication/fitting ○
Gingival retraction ○ Final prosthesis fabrication/fitting ○

■Notations in this catalogue

qProduct picture
wProduct name
eModel number
rProduct description

tModel number of other variations
Shows other variations such as models with different articulators
yModel number of parts that are included in the product as standard equipment
Shows component parts such as tooth models and gingiva that are pre-fitted to the product

q

w e

r

t

y

10 11



Dental Simulator

NISSIM Type 1 P18

NISSIM Type 1 Advance P20

SIMPLE MANIKIN Ⅲ P26

MANABOT P28

NISSIM Type 2 P16

12 13



14 15



(sold separately)

16 17



(sold separately)

18 19



20 21



22 23



24 25



Dental Simulator

SIMPLE MANIKINⅢ

●SIMPLE MANIKIN Ⅲ set

●SIMPLE MANIKIN Ⅲ Accessories

SIMPLE MANIKIN Bench Mount
•Desktop thickness must be within 20-65mm, 
and depth must be 50mm or more

SPM Ⅲ Head Rest Mount
•For fixing the SIMPLE MANIKIN Ⅲ to the dental chair

Oral Cavity Cover SPM Ⅲ
•A hole opening is located on the upper and lower side
•The FE articulator fits completely inside the Oral Cavity Cover   
•Provides a realistic oral cavity environment allowing real clinical 
situation training 

•Type 1 Magnet Plate is not necessary because the SIMPLE MANIKIN 
Ⅲ uses a screw to fix the model

•Can be readily assembled and installed on the 
SIMPLE MANIKIN Ⅲ in a few easy steps

•Designed to set and hold a smartphone, tablet or 
webcam at the optimal camera position and angle 
relative to the SIMPLE MANIKIN Ⅲ providing a point-
of-view shot   

•Can be attached to most desks and workbenches
•Compact and easy to carry

SPM Ⅲ Rubber Sheet
•Can train under technically restricted clinical situations when using 
with the SIMPLE MANIKIN Ⅲ

Model Adaptor SPM Ⅲ
•This adaptor allows plaster models and models without an articulator 
to be attached to the SIMPLE MANIKIN Ⅲ

SIMPLE MANIKIN Headbase SIMPLE MANIKIN Mask

Ⅲ
Ⅲ∗Please use the Model Adaptor SPM   which is specifically designed for the SIMPLE MANIKIN    . 

Other model adaptors do not fit into the SIMPLE MANIKIN    .

SIMPLE MANIKIN Webinar Kit

26 27



Geriatric Patient Oral Care Manikin
MANABOT-F
•Full upper and lower jaw model simulating the oral cavity of a geriatric patient
 Oral conditions commonly found in elderly persons such as mobile teeth, 
dental attrition and furcation defects are realistically reproduced on the model. 
Dental prosthesis such as partial dentures and bridges are also present on 
both upper and lower arches

•Surrounding organs of the oral cavity
 The anatomically shaped throat module is useful in learning positional 
relationships between the oral cavity, nasal cavity and the pharynx/larynx 
as well as the anatomical structure of each region. Procedures such as 
endoscopy and oropharyngeal suctioning can also be practiced

•Full body manikin simulating a female geriatric patient
 The major joints on the MANABOT-F can be moved allowing full body 
positioning and posture adjustment. This enables her to be placed sitting in a 
wheelchair or lying on a bed

∗MANABOT-F is approximately 150cm tall and weighs 15kg.

Dental Simulator

MANABOT

●Variation

●Jaw Model
 [OHC1001-UL-SP]●Training Examples

Assessment Denture removal Body position adjustment Oral care(brushing)

Intratracheal tube usage Nasopharygeal suctioning Oropharyngeal suctioning Observation of the pharynx

MANABOT-H
•Simplified version manikin with only the 
head and throat module simulating the 
oral/nasal cavities and the pharynx/larynx

•Manikin can be attached to a chair as seen 
in picture

∗Throat module is not available for MANABOT-S.

MANABOT-S
•Can be mounted on tables and workbenches when practicing

•Resin Bonded 3-unit Bridge
•Partial Denture
•Full Cast 3-unit Bridge
•Furcation Involvement
•Gingivalv Recession
•Dental Attrition
•Tooth Mobility
  Maxillary anterior teeth
  Mandibular posterior teeth
•Missing Teeth
765           2    56
  6      21   2

Prosthetic Dentistry                 

Partial Denture Restorative Area P37

Implant Area P40

Edentulous Jaw Restorative Area  P46

Stomatognathic Function Area P48

Crown & Bridge Area P30

28 29



Prosthetic Dentistry

Crown & Bridge Area

Mastering the area of Crown & Bridge Restoration. 
The 500A Series - Many Variations to choose from.
The first step in learning restorative techniques requires understanding things such as 
how to handle abutment preparation and cutting pressure. Therefore, it is essential 
to consistently practice basic techniques. The 500A Series has functions that are 
necessary for various restorative training and allows you to acquire the skills of your 
choice faster by choosing from a wide variety of offerings. Also, by combining with a 
variety of optional tooth models, it becomes possible to step up to a more practical 
technique training.

All parts have fitted tooth models that are ideal to use with a turbine 
handpiece, so that it is possible to experience the cutting feeling and learn 
various preparation methods.

Abutment Tooth • Cavity Preparation

There is a soft type and a hard type model for the gingiva, and those  fitted 
with the soft type gingiva allows for a complete training, from gingival 
retraction to impression taking.

Impression Taking

Tooth models with abutment tooth and cavity preparation allows for 
complete and consistent practice, such as adjusting the contacts and margins 
for temporary and final prosthesis, and from prosthesis fitting to occlusal 
adjustment.

By replacing the tooth models with 
the A20 which has superior cutting 
characteristics, it is possible to step up 
to a more practical practice that takes 
into consideration the removal amount 
of the tooth substance.

A more practical preparation training  / A20A

By combining with the Def icit Plug 
A2A-565 which allows changing the 
deficit condition of the dentition freely, 
it is possible to do a bridge abutment 
tooth preparation that requires a parallel 
preparation of the abutment tooth.

Bridge Abutment Preparation / A2A-565

By replacing with the A26 which 
assumes different caries types, it is 
possible to practice removing softened 
dentin and to implement a more 
practical training that takes the removal 
amount of infected tooth substance 
into consideration.

Removing Softened Dentin / A26A

Fitting the Prosthesis

Prosthetic Restoration Jaw Model [D18FE-500A-QF]
Jaw model fitted with a soft type gingiva that allows for accurate 
impression taking using silicone impression material. Comprehensive 
restorative training is possible with this model.

Variation
•D18D-500A-QF (with D Articulator) •D18DP-500A-QF (with DP Articulator)
•D18-500A-QF (without Articulator)

Replacement Parts
•Simple root tooth model / A5A-500 •Gingiva for D18-500A / 500A-F-GUB
 ☐Parts 28 teeth

D18FE-500A-QF

Prosthetic Restoration Jaw Model [D16FE-500A(GSF)-QF]
Jaw model fitted with a pink soft type gingiva. Due to a more elastic 
material than the D18 model, it is easier to insert the gingival retraction 
thread.

Variation
•D16D-500A(GSF)-QF (with D Articulator) •D16DP-500A(GSF)-QF (with DP Articulator)
•D16-500A(GSF)-QF (without Articulator)

Replacement Parts
•Simple root tooth model / A5A-500 •Gingiva for D16-500A (pink) / 500A-F-GSF
 ☐Parts 28 teeth

D16FE-500A (GSF)-QF  pink

Prosthetic Restoration Jaw Model  [D16FE-500A(GSE)-QF]
Jaw model fitted with a clear pink soft type gingiva. Because the gingiva 
is semi-transparent, it is possible to verify the subgingival margin and the 
gingival retraction thread through the gingiva.

Variation
•D16D-500A(GSE)-QF (with D Articulator) •D16DP-500A(GSE)-QF (with DP Articulator)
•D16-500A(GSE)-QF (without Articulator)

Replacement Parts
•Simple root tooth model / A5A-500 •Gingiva for D16-500A (clear pink) / 500A-F-GSE    
 ☐Parts 28 teeth

D16FE-500A (GSE)-QF  clear pink

Prosthetic Restoration Jaw Model  [D16FE-500A(GSD)-QF]
Jaw model fitted with a clear soft type gingiva. Because the gingiva is 
transparent, areas such as the subgingival margin are the easiest to see 
out of the entire 500A Series.

Variation
•D16D-500A(GSD)-QF (with D Articulator) •D16DP-500A(GSD)-QF (with DP Articulator)
•D16-500A(GSD)-QF (without Articulator)

Replacement Parts
•Simple root tooth model / A5A-500 •Gingiva for D16-500A (clear) / 500A-F-GSD
 ☐Parts 28 teeth

D16FE-500A (GSD)-QF  clear

Prosthetic Dentistry

Crown & Bridge Area

Expanding Training Uses with Optional Tooth Models

Training Method
Abutment tooth preparation ○ Alginate combination impression ○
Cavity preparation ○ Silicone impression ○
Personal tooth tray fabrication ○ Temporary prosthesis fabrication/fitting ○
Gingival retraction ○ Final prosthesis fabrication/fitting ○

Training Method
Abutment tooth preparation ○ Alginate combination impression ○
Cavity preparation ○ Silicone impression ○
Personal tooth tray fabrication ○ Temporary prosthesis fabrication/fitting ○
Gingival retraction ○ Final prosthesis fabrication/fitting ○

Training Method
Abutment tooth preparation ○ Alginate combination impression ○
Cavity preparation ○ Silicone impression ○
Personal tooth tray fabrication ○ Temporary prosthesis fabrication/fitting ○
Gingival retraction ○ Final prosthesis fabrication/fitting ○

Training Method
Abutment tooth preparation ○ Alginate combination impression ○
Cavity preparation ○ Silicone impression ○
Personal tooth tray fabrication ○ Temporary prosthesis fabrication/fitting ○
Gingival retraction ○ Final prosthesis fabrication/fitting ○

30 31



M a x i l l a r y  J a w  ( R i g h t ) M a x i l l a r y  J a w  ( L e f t )

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Facing
A55A-120 

Jacket
A55A-121

Class 3 (Mesial)
A50A-123

Class 4 (Mesial)
A55A-124

Post
A50-128

Veneer
A55A-129

Facing
A55A-130

Jacket
A55A-131

Class 5
A55A-135

Class 2 MO
A55A-174

7/8 Crown
A55A-179

Proximal Half Crown
A50A-178

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Facing
A55A-210

Jacket
A55A-211

Class 4 (Mesial)
A55A-214

Class 5
A55A-215

Facing
A55A-220

Jacket
A55A-221

Class 3 (Mesial)
A50A-223

Class 4 (Mesial)
A55A-224

Post
A50-228

Veneer
A55A-229

Facing
A55A-230

Jacket
A55A-231

Class 5
A55A-235

Full Cast
A55A-272

Facing
A55A-110

Jacket
A55A-111

Class 3 (Mesial)
A50A-113

Class 4 (Mesial)
A55A-114

Class 5
A55A-115

3/4 Crown
A50A-117

Post
A50-118

Veneer
A55A-119A

Pin-ledge
A50A-116

Pin-ledge
A50A-136

3/4 Crown
A50A-137

Class 1
A55A-143

Onlay
A55A-145

Pin-ledge
A50A-216

Jacket
A55A-141

Full Cast
A55A-142

Jacket
A55A-151

Full Cast
A55A-152

Jacket
A55A-241

3/4 Crown
A50A-237

Pin-ledge
A50A-236

Jacket
A55A-251

Veneer
A55A-219

Post
A50-218

3/4 Crown
A50A-217

Post
A50-138

Post
A50-238

Facing
A55A-140

Facing
A55A-150

Facing
A55A-160

Class 2 MO
A55A-164

Full Cast
A55A-162

Onlay
A55A-169

Class 1
A55A-163

Class 2 MOD
A50A-166

Facing
A55A-170

Full Cast
A55A-172

Class 2 MO
A55A-154

4/5 Crown
A50A-157

Class 1
A55A-153

Class 2 MOD
A50A-156

Class 2 MO
A55A-144

4/5 Crown
A50A-147

Class 2 MOD
A50A-146

Facing
A55A-240

Facing
A55A-250

4/5 Crown
A50A-257

4/5 Crown
A50A-247

Class 2 MO
A55A-244

Class 1
A55A-243

Class 2 MOD
A50A-246

Full Cast
A55A-242

Class 2 MOD
A50A-256

Class 2 MO
A55A-254

Full Cast
A55A-252

Full Cast
A55A-262

Facing
A55A-260

4/5 Crown
A50A-267

Class 2 MOD
A50A-266

Class 2 MO
A55A-264

Class 1
A55A-263

Onlay
A55A-275

7/8 Crown
A55A-279

Class 2 MOD
A50A-276

Class 1
A55A-273

Prosthetic Dentistry

Crown & Bridge Area

Prosthetic Dentistry

Crown & Bridge Area

●Replacement Tooth Models, Optional Tooth Models

●Abutment / Cavity Preparation Tooth Model [A50A Series & A55A Series]Hard Gingiva Jaw Model [D51FE-500A-QF]
Jaw model fitted with a hard type gingiva made especially for 
preparation practice. Because it has a hard gingiva, subgingival practice 
is not possible.

Variation
•D51D-500A-QF (with D Articulator) •D51DP-500A-QF (with DP Articulator)
•D51-500A-QF (without Articulator)

Replacement Parts
•Simple root tooth model / A5A-500
 ☐Parts 28 teeth

D51FE-500A-QF

Simple Root Tooth Model  (Permanent Tooth)  [A5A-500]
Tooth models come pre-fitted with jaw model 500A Series. The 
crown has an anatomical form.
☐Parts 28 teeth

A5A-500

Endodontic Tooth Model [A12A-500]
Tooth model with a pulp chamber and root canal that has a red 
stained pulpal wall.  It is made from a softer material than the A5 
tooth model.
☐Parts
                                  　10 teeth

A12A-500

A55A

A50A

Cross-section

Endodontic Tooth Model [A22A-500]
A20 model based tooth model with a pulp chamber and root 
canal that has a red stained pulpal wall.
☐Parts
                                  　10 teeth

Abutment • Cavity Preparation Tooth Model [A55A/A50A Series]
A5 model based tooth model with preparation such as a facing crown and 
Class Ⅱ cavity.
☐Parts  Please refer to the list on the next page.

A22A-500

2-Layered Tooth Model [A20A-500]
Tooth model has a difference in cutting characteristics between 
the enamel and dentin. The cutting feel is closer to a natural 
tooth than the A5 tooth model.
☐Parts
                                  　24 teeth

A20A-500 Cross-section

7654321  1234567
76543          34567

  6  4    1  1    4  6
  65                  56

  6  4    1  1    4  6
  65                  56

Cross-section

∗Anterior teeth and lower premolars have screws penetrating the root canal due to their fixation to the jaw 
model. We apologize, but please use the screw-less version if this hinders the training.

∗Anterior teeth and lower premolars have screws 
penetrating the root canal due to their fixation to the 
jaw model. We apologize, but please use the screw-
less version if this hinders the training.

∗*The post & core does not have a fixing screw due to its form. 
Please use utility wax to attach the tooth to the model.

110

118

162

116

219

117

469

178

454

367

343

466

Training Method
Abutment tooth preparation ○
Cavity preparation ○

Training Method
Abutment tooth preparation ○ Alginate combination impression ○
Cavity preparation ○ Silicone impression ○
Personal tooth tray fabrication ○ Temporary prosthesis fabrication/fitting ○
Gingival retraction ○ Final prosthesis fabrication/fitting ○

Training Method
Abutment fabrication ○
Post & Core preparation ○

Training Method
Abutment tooth preparation ○
Cavity preparation ○
LAminete veneer preparation ○

Training Method
Abutment fabrication ○
Post & Core preparation ○
Abutment tooth preparation ○
Cavity preparation ○

Training Method
Abutment fabrication ○
Impression taking ○
Temporary prosthesis fabrication ○
Final prosthesis fabrication ○

32 33



M a n d i b u l a r  J a w  ( L e f t ) M a n d i b u l a r  J a w  ( R i g h t )

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Facing
A55A-310

Facing
A55A-320

Jacket
A55A-321

Facing
A55A-330

Jacket
A55A-331

Class 5
A55A-335

Post
A50-338

Full Cast
A55A-362

Full Cast
A55A-372

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Facing
A55A-410

Facing
A55A-420

Facing
A55A-430

Jacket
A55A-431

Full Cast
A55A-472

Class 1
A55A-473

Class 2 MO
A55A-474

Proximal Half Crown
A50A-478

Jacket
A55A-341

Full Cast
A55A-342

4/5 Crown
A50A-347

Class 1
A55A-343

Post
A50-438

Class 3
A50A-433

Jacket
A55A-441

Full Cast
A55A-442

Class 2 OD
A55A-444

4/5 Crown
A50A-447

Full Cast
A55A-452

Class 2 MOD
A50A-456

Class 2 OD
A55A-454

Facing
A55A-340

Full Cast
A55A-352

Class 2 MO
A55A-354

Jacket
A55A-351

Facing
A55A-440

Post
A50-449A

Facing
A55A-350

Class 1
A55A-363

Onlay
A55A-365

Class 2 MOD
A50A-366

Class 2 MO
A55A-364

Proximal Half Crown
A50A-378

Class 1
A55A-373

Jacket
A55A-371

4/5 Crown
A50A-367

Post
A50-359

4/5 Crown
A50A-357

Facing
A55A-450

3/4 Crown
A50A-459

4/5 Crown
A50A-457

Facing
A55A-460

Full Cast
A55A-462

Class 1
A55A-463

Class 2 MO
A55A-464

Jacket
A55A-461

Onlay
A55A-465

Class 2 MOD
A50A-466

4/5 Crown
A50A-467

7/8 Crown
A55A-469

Class 1
A55A-453

Class 1
A55A-353

Prosthetic Dentistry

Crown & Bridge Area

Prosthetic Dentistry

Crown & Bridge Area

●Abutment / Cavity Preparation Tooth Model [A50A Series & A55A Series]

●Other Replacement Parts, Option Parts
Gingiva for D18-500A

Deficit Plug  [A2A-565]
This part is used for easily transforming the 500A Series jaw 
model dentition to have a deficient condition.
☐Parts 28 teeth

Tongue Model [Z-1]
Model used for practicing tongue 
removal. Can be attached to D18, D16 
type models. The tongue is fixed with 
a clip from the rear of the model.

A2A-565

500A-F-GUB

Z1

Pink (GSF) Clear Pink (GSE) Clear (GSD)

Caries Tooth Model  [A26A Series]
A caries tooth model based on the A20 tooth model that has 
superior cutting characteristics.

A26A

Training Method
Cavity preparation ○
Soft dentin removal ○
Abutment tooth preparation ○

∗Jaw model not included.

MODEL NAME
•500A-F-GUB

Gingiva for D16-500A
MODEL NAME

•Pink (500A-F-GSF)
•Clear pink (500A-F-GSE) 
•Clear (500A-F-GSD) 

34 35



Prosthetic Dentistry

Crown & Bridge Area

Prosthetic Dentistry

Partial Denture Restorative Area

Plaster Model Mold  [H1-500A Series]
A rubber plaster model-making former 
with the same form as the 500A Series 
jaw model. Each jaw is sold separately.

Preparation Plate [T1-PP.2 (with image print)]

Anatomical Tooth Model for Cutting [B20-500]

∗Print design on  actual product may differ from catalog image.

Anatomical tooth model made for substitution of extracted tooth. 
The teeth can be planted in the 500A Series rubber mold. The 
enamel uses a material which has superior cutting characteristics.
☐Parts
　　　　　　　　　　  21 teeth

Training Method
Abutment tooth preparation ○
Cavity preparation ○

Lightly spray wax pattern 
cleaner or debubblizer to 
prevent air bubbles from 
forming.

Plant the tooth models that 
will be used in practice into 
the rubber mold.

Slowly  pour  the  mixed 
plaster. 

Blow air around the mold 
and gent l y  remove the 
model.

Remove excess plaster 
that may have stuck to and 
around the tooth model.

q w e r t

How to Use

T1-PP.2(with image print)

B20-500

H1-500AL / H1-500AU

•Designed for learning basic preparation techniques
•Made of 3 layers with different materials and color, making it easy to feel the difference in hardness and visually 
see the amount cut

76543  1  1234567
7654            3456

Mastering the Partial Denture Restorative Area. 
E50 Series.

In order to learn partial denture fabrication, it is imperative to comprehensively practice 
basic techniques.  You can choose according to the training objective, from models 
which allow attaching and removing the tooth model to single construction type models 
and plaster models.

All parts have fitted tooth models that are ideal to use with a turbine 
handpiece, so that it is possible to experience the cutting feeling and learn 
various preparation methods.

Rest Preparation

∗Due to the hard type gingiva, gum retraction cannot be performed.

Impression taking such as snap impression using stock trays and custom tray 
impression taking can be practiced with resin models.

Impression Taking

By replacing the tooth models with 
the A20 Series which possess superior 
cutting characteristics, it is possible to 
step up to a more practical training that 
takes into consideration the removal 
amount of the tooth substance.

A More Practical Preparation Training / A20

Prac t ic ing  abutment  fabr ica t ion 
becomes possible by combining with 
the A50 • A55 Series that is pre-prepared 
to a post & core form.

Abutment Fabrication, Post & Core Preparation / A50 • A55 Series
By replacing to the A26 which assumes 
different caries types, it is possible to 
practice removing softened dentin 
and to implement a more practical 
training that takes the removal amount 
of  infected tooth substance into 
consideration.

Removing Softened Dentin / A26

By combining with the A50 •  A55 
S e r i e s  t h a t  h ave  a  p re - p re p a re d 
abutment and cavity, it is possible to 
practice fabricating temporary/final 
prosthesis, and do contact and margin 
adjustments, prosthesis fitting and 
occlusal  adjustments.

Bridge Fabrication • Fitting / A50 • A55 Series

A comprehensive laboratory training including denture design/fabrication 
can be practiced with plaster models.

Partial Denture Inspection • FabricationVariation
Please refer to the list on page 39.

Expanding Training Uses with Optional Tooth Models

36 37



Prosthetic Dentistry

Partial Denture Restorative Area

Prosthetic Dentistry

Partial Denture Restorative Area

Hard Gingiva Jaw Model [E50 various]

Component Parts
•Simple root tooth model (Permanent tooth) / A5-500
 ☐Parts 28 teeth

E50-500A

511

526

541

526

569

548

Resin Jaw Model [E1 various]
A single form jaw model with the same shape as the E50 model. The 
tooth models are not removable because the jaw and teeth are one. The 
model number for one jaw is E1-5xx.
Please refer to the list on page 39.

E1-500A

Plaster Jaw Model [E3 various]
A plaster jaw model with the same form as the E50 model. The model 
number for one jaw is E3-5xx.
Please refer to the list on page 39.

E3-500A

H1-500AL / H1-500AU

A hard gingiva type jaw model with interchangeable teeth representing 
various defect conditions. Various cases can be represented by 
combining the separately sold abutment and cavity preparation teeth. 
Model number for one jaw is E50-5xx.
Please refer to the list on page 39.

Training Method
Rest preparation ○ Restoration fabrication ○
Impression taking ○ Restoration attachment ○

Training Method
Rest preparation ○ Restoration fabrication ○
Impression taking ○ Restoration attachment ○

Plaster Model Mold [H1 various models]
A rubber plaster mold with the same form as the E50 model. Each jaw is sold separately.

Training Method
Rest preparation ○ Restoration fabrication ○
Impression taking ○ Restoration attachment ○

Training Method
Rest preparation ○ Restoration fabrication ○
Impression taking ○ Restoration attachment ○

∗The model does not have a magnet plate attached.

∗The model does not have a magnet plate attached.

∗The model does not have a magnet plate attached.

●Defect Variation

38 39



Prosthetic Dentistry

Implant Area

Prosthetic Dentistry

Implant Area

A Wide Variation of IMP (Implant) Series 
for Mastering the Implant Field

To take the first step in mastering implant techniques, it is essential to comprehensively 
learn basic procedures. The Implant Model Series are made with materials that allow 
you to experience the drilling feeling of the bone. 

These models use a material that allows you to do comprehensive training as 
you experience the incisional feeling of the gingiva and the drilling feeling of 
the jaw bone. Also, the practice areas have an interchangeable socket-type 
design.

Comprehensive Implant Training

These models have a bone material that allows you to master basic drilling 
operative techniques.

Drilling Training

These models have a bone material that allows you to experience sinus lifts, 
and include maxillary sinus and Schneiderian membranes.

Sinus Lift Training

●Replacement Parts ●Option
Implant Socket
[IMP5003-T]

Surgical Stent
[IMP5003-TA]

40 41



●Replacement Parts

42 43



44 45



46 47



Conservative Dentistry

Operative Area P50

Endodontics Area P54

48 49



Conservative Dentistry

Operative Area

Conservative Dentistry

Operative Area

The 500E Series. 
A Wide Variation for Mastering the Operative Area. 
The first step in learning operative techniques requires understanding things such as 
how to handle cavity preparation and how to use rubber dam sheets. Therefore, it is 
essential to comprehensively practice basic techniques. The 500E Series has functions 
that are necessary for learning various operative treatment techniques, and allows you 
to choose from a wide variety of offerings. Also, by combining with a variety of optional 
tooth models, you can step up to a more practical technique training.

All models in the series come equipped with tooth models that are ideal to 
use with air turbine handpieces and contra-angle handpieces, so that it is 
possible to experience the cutting feeling. Also, the jaw models are shaped 
wide towards the labiobuccal transition area so that it is easier to perform 
anterior teeth jaw area cavity preparation.

Cavity Preparation

To allow easy attachment of the rubber dam clamp, the gingiva is lowered 
and the crown area is exposed. Also, the embrasure is made wider so it is 
easier to attach matrix bands and wedges.

Rubber Dam Isolation Technique (Dry-Field) 

By replacing the tooth models with 
the A20 Series which possess superior 
cutting characteristics, with the A22 
Series which have a pulp chamber, or 
with the A55 Series which simulates the 
wedge-shaped defect, it is possible to 
do a more clinical training that takes the 
removal amount of the tooth substance 
into consideration.

A More Practical Cavity Preparation / A20A, A22A, A55A

By replacing with the A26 Series which 
assumes different caries types, it is 
possible to practice removing softened 
dentin and to implement a more 
practical training that takes the removal 
amount of infected tooth substance 
into consideration.

Minimal Intervention / A26A
By interchanging to the S12 or the A22 
Series that have pulp chambers and 
root canals, you can practice the series 
of procedures up to root canal filling as 
you experience the feeling during pulp 
chamber roof removal and root canal 
enlargement.

Endodontics / S12A, A22A

By combining with tooth models that 
you have performed cavity preparations 
on, or with the A55•A50 Series that 
have pre-prepared cavity preparations, 
it is possible to do operative practice 
using various filling materials and matrix 
bands.

Plugging the Filling Material / A55A, A50A

There is a soft type and a hard type model for the gingiva, and models which 
are fitted with the soft type gingiva allow for a complete training, from 
gingival retraction to impression taking.

Impression Taking

Operative Jaw Model [D18FE-500E]
Jaw model fitted with a soft type gingiva that allows comprehensive 
operative training. It also allows accurate impression taking using 
silicone impression material.

Variation
•D18D-500E (with D Articulator) •D18DP-500E (with DP Articulator)
•D18-500E (without Articulator)

Replacement Parts
•Simple root tooth model / A5A-500 •Gingiva for D18-500E / 500E-F-GUB
 ☐Parts 28 teeth

D18FE-500E

Operative Jaw Model [D16FE-500E(GSF)]
Jaw model fitted with a pink soft type gingiva. Due to a more elastic 
material than the D18 model, it is easier to insert the gingival retraction 
thread.

Replacement Parts
•Simple root tooth model / A5A-500 •Gingiva for D16-500E (pink) / 500E-F-GSF
 ☐Parts 28 teeth

D16FE-500E(GSF)  Pink

Operative Jaw Model [D16FE-500E(GSE)]
Jaw model fitted with a clear pink soft type gingiva. Because the gingiva 
is semi-transparent, it is possible to verify the subgingival margin and the 
gingival retraction thread through the gingiva.

Variation
•D16D-500E(GSE) (with D Articulator) •D16DP-500E(GSE) (with DP Articulator)
•D16-500E(GSE) (without Articulator)

Replacement Parts
•Simple root tooth model / A5A-500 •Gingiva for D16-500E (clear pink) / 500E-F-GSE    
 ☐Parts 28 teeth

D16FE-500E(GSE)  Clear Pink

Operative Jaw Model [D16FE-500E(GSD)]
Jaw model fitted with a clear soft type gingiva. Because the gingiva is 
transparent, areas such as the subgingival margin are the easiest to see 
out of the entire 500E Series.

Variation
•D16D-500E(GSD) (with D Articulator) •D16DP-500E(GSD) (with DP Articulator)
•D16-500E(GSD) (without Articulator)

Replacement Parts
•Simple root tooth model / A5A-500 •Gingiva for D16-500E (clear) / 500E-F-GSD 
☐Parts 28 teeth

D16FE-500E(GSD)  Clear

Training Method
Cavity preparation ○ Alginate combination impression ○
Rubber dam attachment ○ Silicone impression ○
Plugging the filling material ○ Restoration fabrication/fitting ○
Gingival retraction ○ Fluoride application ○

Training Method
Cavity preparation ○ Alginate combination impression ○
Rubber dam attachment ○ Silicone impression ○
Plugging the filling material ○ Restoration fabrication/fitting ○
Gingival retraction ○ Fluoride application ○

Training Method
Cavity preparation ○ Alginate combination impression ○
Rubber dam attachment ○ Silicone impression ○
Plugging the filling material ○ Restoration fabrication/fitting ○
Gingival retraction ○ Fluoride application ○

Training Method
Cavity preparation ○ Alginate combination impression ○
Rubber dam attachment ○ Silicone impression ○
Plugging the filling material ○ Restoration fabrication/fitting ○
Gingival retraction ○ Fluoride application ○

Expanding Training Uses with Optional Tooth Models

Variation
•D16D-500E(GSF) (with D Articulator) •D16DP-500E(GSF) (with DP Articulator)
•D16-500E(GSF) (without Articulator)

50 51



Conservative Dentistry

Operative Area

Conservative Dentistry

Operative Area

●Replacement Tooth Models, Optional Tooth Models

Hard Gingiva Jaw Model [D51FE-500E]
Jaw model fitted with a hard type gingiva made especially for 
preparation practice. Because it has a hard gingiva subgingival practice 
is not possible.

Variation
•D51D-500E (with D Articulator) •D51DP-500E (with DP Articulator)
•D51-500E (without Articulator)

Replacement Parts
•Simple root tooth model / A5A-500
 ☐Parts 28 teeth

D51FE-500E

Simple Root Tooth Model (Permanent Tooth)  [A5A-500]
Tooth models come pre-fitted with the 500E Series jaw model. 
The crown portion has an anatomical form.
☐Parts 28 teeth

A5A-500

Wedge-shaped Defect Tooth Model [A55A-139B, 149B, 239D]
A W.S.D. cavity preparation practice tooth model presuming a 
wedge-shaped defect.
☐Parts　　A55A-139B　　A55A-239D　　A50A-149B 

A55A

Caries Tooth Model [A26A Series]
A caries tooth model based on the A20 tooth model that has 
superior cutting characteristics.

A26A

2-Layered Tooth Model [A20A-500]
Tooth model has a difference in cutting characteristics between 
the enamel and dentin. The cutting feel is made closer to the 
natural tooth than the A5 tooth model.
☐Parts
                                  　24 teeth

A20A-500 Cross-section

7654321  1234567
76543          34567

139B
11 13E 21 23B 14A 26A 36F

149B239D

Training Method
Cavity preparation ○
Soft dentin removal ○

Training Method
Cavity preparation ○ Alginate combination impression ○
Rubber dam attachment ○ Silicone impression ○
Plugging the filling material ○ Restoration fabrication/fitting ○
Gingival retraction ○ Fluoride application ○

Training Method
Cavity preparation ○ Training Method

Cavity preparation ○

Training Method
Cavity preparation ○

3 43

●Other Replacement Parts, Option Parts
Gingiva for D18-500E 

Tongue Model [Z-1]
Model used for practicing tongue 
removal. Can be attached to D18, D16 
type models. The tongue is fixed with 
a clip from the rear of the model.

500E-F-GUB

Z1

Pink (GSF) Clear Pink (GSE) Clear (GSD)

∗Jaw model not included.

MODEL NAME
•500E-F-GUB

Gingiva for D16-500E
MODEL NAME

•Pink (500E-F-GSF)
•Clear pink (500E-F-GSE) 
•Clear (500E-F-GSD) 

52 53



Conservative Dentistry

Endodontics Area

Conservative Dentistry

Endodontics Area

The simple root tooth model type A Series, which is fitted to the 500E Series 
Operative Jaw Model, is designed for learning the entire series of procedures 
from rubber dam attachment to root canal filling. For practicing basic 
techniques,  you can make a selection according to your purpose from a wide 
variety of models with pulp chambers and root canals.

Jaw model-mounted Type Practice Models : A/S Series

Training Method
Opening of the pulp chamber ○ Root canal enlargement ○
Root canal length measurement ○ Root canal filling ○
Root canal sealing ○

54 55



Conservative Dentistry

Endodontics Area

Conservative Dentistry

Endodontics Area

Root Canal Model [E Series]
The E Series has a narrower root apex than the S Series, enabling the use of reamers #20.

Root Canal Model [E-END3N Series]
•Simulates the sensation felt during apical perforation 
•Pre-removed pulp chamber ceiling reduces practice time

Variation
•Maxillary Central Incisor /E-END3 001-11-RCL •Maxillary First Premolar / E-END3 001-24-RCL
•Maxillary First Molar / E-END3 001-26-RCL

Root Canal Model [E-END3N Series]
•Simulates the sensation felt during apical perforation 
•Pre-removed pulp chamber ceiling reduces practice time

Variation
•Maxillary Central Incisor /E-END3 001-11-RRE •Maxillary First Premolar / E-END3 001-24-RRE
•Maxillary First Molar / E-END3 001-26-RRE

∗When using an electric-powered rotary instrument with this product, make sure to keep the speed under 300 rpm and use water coolant to prevent frictional heat.
∗This product is NOT COMPATIBLE with the following as using them may cause damage.
·Endodontic sealers
·Camphorated phenol liquid
·Gutta-percha softener/solvent

∗E-END series are not compatible with endodontic sealers. Please do not use for obturation. 

11 1124 24

Root Canal Model [E-END3L Series]
•Simulates the sensation felt during apical perforation
•Each type has a stained and unstained version

Variation
•Maxillary Central Incisor / E-END3L001-11-RCL •Maxillary First Premolar / E-END3L001-24-RCL
•Maxillary First Molar /E-END3L001-26-RCL

Root Canal Model [E-END3L Series]
•Simulates the sensation felt during apical perforation
•Each type has a stained and unstained version

Variation
•Maxillary Central Incisor / E-END3L001-11-RRE •Maxillary First Premolar / E-END3L001-24-RRE
•Maxillary First Molar / E-END3L001-26-RRE

11 1124 2426 26

Root Canal Model [E-END3M Series]
•Simulates the sensation felt during apical perforation 
•Suited for preliminary practice of opening the pulp chamber, root canal 
enlargement
•Each type has a stained and unstained version

Variation
•Maxillary Central Incisor /E-END3M001-11-RCL •Maxillary First Premolar / E-END3M001-24-RCL
•Maxillary First Molar / E-END3M001-26-RCL

Root Canal Model [E-END3M Series]
•Simulates the sensation felt during apical perforation 
•Suited for preliminary practice of opening the pulp chamber, root canal 
enlargement
•Each type has a stained and unstained version

Variation
•Maxillary Central Incisor /E-END3M001-11-RRE •Maxillary First Premolar / E-END3M001-24-RRE
•Maxillary First Molar / E-END3M001-26-RRE

11 1124 2426 26

26 26

Training Method
Opening of the pulp chamber ○ Root canal enlargement ○
Root canal length measurement ○ Root canal filling ○
Root canal sealing ○

Root Canal Model [E-END1R Series]
•Simulates the sensation felt during apical perforation 
•Trasparent blocks with specially-shaped root canals

Variation
•45°curvature / E-END1R001-11-RCL •S-shaped canal / E-END1R002-11-RCL

●Model Variations

Root Canal Model [E-END1 Series]
•Simulates the sensation felt during apical perforation
•Each type has a stained and unstained version

END1002 END1R001 END1R002END1001

Variation
•30°curvature / E-END1002-30-#20 •30°curvature / E-END1001-30-#20

56 57



Conservative Dentistry

Endodontics Area

Conservative Dentistry

Endodontics Area

●Tooth Model Variations

Endodontic Tooth Model [S12A-500]
A tooth model with a pulp chamber and a root canal that is 
stained red. The root portion is transparent so that it is easy to 
check the preparation condition.
☐Parts
　　　　　　　　　　  10 teeth∗

S12A-500

Endodontic Tooth Model [A22A-500]
A tooth model with a pulp chamber and a root canal that has a 
different cutting feeling between the enamel and dentin.
☐Parts
　　　　　　　　　　  10 teeth∗

A22A-500 Cross-section

∗Anterior teeth and lower premolars have screws penetrating the root canal due to their fixation to the jaw model. 
Please use the screw-less version if this hinders the training.

∗Anterior teeth and lower premolars have screws 
penetrating the root canal due to their fixation to the 
jaw model. Please use the screw-less version if this 
hinders the training.

∗Anterior teeth and lower premolars have screws 
penetrating the root canal due to their fixation to the 
jaw model. Please use the screw-less version if this 
hinders the training.

∗Cannot use electric measurement method

Training Method
Opening of the pulp chamber ○
Root canal length measurement∗ ○
Root canal enlargement ○
Root canal filling ○

Training Method
Opening of the pulp chamber ○
Root canal length measurement∗ ○
Root canal enlargement ○
Root canal filling ○

Endodontic Tooth Model [A12A-500]
This tooth model has a pulp chamber and a root canal. The pulpal 
walls are stained red so that it is easy to see preparation conditions 
such as during root canal enlargement. Also, by combining with the 
500E Model, you can practice rubber dam attachments as well as a 
more clinical endodontic practice.
☐Parts
　　　　　　　　　　  10 teeth∗

A12A-500   6  4    1  1    4  6
  65                  56

  6  4    1  1    4  6
  65                  56  6  4    1  1    4  6

  65                  56

Training Method
Opening of the pulp chamber ○ Root canal enlargement ○
Root canal length measurement∗ ○ Root canal filling ○

58 59



Periodontal Area

Periodontal Surgery Area P66

Scaling ・ Root Planing Area P62

Plaque Control Area P68

60 61



or

Periodontal Area

Scaling • Root Planing Area

Periodontal Area

Scaling • Root Planing Area

The PER(Periodontics) Series. A Wide Variation 
for Mastering the Scaling and Root Planing Area.

The PER Series has a wide selection of models that have altered tooth root forms, 
gingiva and alveolar bone conditions, and you can make your choices according to the 
training purpose and level. By applying artificial dental calculus to the model you can do 
a more clinical SRP practice.

The 500HPRO Series has a root furcation tooth model attached to the molar 
region and allows practice of the root furcation region. The alveolar bone has 
horizontal resorption as well as vertical resorption such as furcation defect 
and dehiscence bone defects so that subgingival practice is possible.

Simple Root Tooth Model with a Furcation Defect

The PER1001 Model provides practice presuming the treatment of furcation 
involvement such as furcation diagnosis, furcation plasty, and tunnel 
preparation, by the use of tooth models with root furcation and alveolar bone 
area with vertical bone defect.  Also, you can do practice such as trisection 
presuming root amputation and hemisection. 

Treatment of Furcation Involvement

Calculus Removal Stick
[PER1013-T-HDI (Ivory)]  [PER1013-T-HDC (Clear)] 
•Effective item for students to practice calculus detection and removal
•Multiple small protruding dots on the stick are designed to provide the same 
sensation/resistance felt when detecting and removing actual calculus with a scaler

•Calculus dots are added to both ends of the stick
•Length : 80mm

PER1013-T-HDI PER1013-T-HDC

Scaling and Probing Jaw Model
[500HPRO]

The 500HPRO is a purposely designed dental model perfectly suited for teaching 
basic probing and scaling techniques which are important elements of periodontal 
disease prevention. This jaw model will allow students to be introduced to elementary 
instrument handling and operation.
The “dress-up” feature using various interchangeable parts can quickly transform the 
model to simulate different clinical scenarios.

Tooth

Alveolar 
bone

Base

Gingiva

P15FE-500HPRO-S2B1-GSF

Probing parts

Scaling parts

Gingiva

T6-500HPRO-P3-#P

T6-500HPRO-S3-#P

500HPRO-A1-F-GSF

500HPRO-A1-F-GSE 500HPRO-A1-F-GSD

The entire arch features diverse bone levels simulating various pocket depths 
which allow students to acquire basic probing and scaling skills.
The maxillary and mandibular 1st molars have anatomical roots with furcation 
to mimic natural teeth, thus allowing students to practice in a more clinically 
realistic setting.

Probing

Probing Probing part
Pocket Chart Example value:mm

13 12 11
D C M D C M D C M

Buccal 4 8 5 5 7 6 7 8 6
Lingual 5 7 6 6 7 8 8 8 6

The dental calculus dots on the teeth have been designed and tested to 
be the optimal size and have a perfect amount of resistance accurately 
simulating the resistance of real calculus. Students can learn how to feel the 
calculus during detection as well as learn the proper amount of pressure to 
apply on the instrument when scaling.
The Dotted Calculus Teeth are perfect for teaching manual dexterity skills and 
basic instrumentation techniques to students.

Scaling

Calculus 
removal

Calculus Dot

Scaling Scaling part

775 777 776 774

62 63



Periodontal AreaPeriodontal Area

Scaling • Root Planing AreaScaling • Root Planing Area

Scaling and Probing Jaw Model [P15FE-500HPRO-S2B1-GSF]
Jaw model with lesion condition on the gingiva and alveolar bone, 
designed with the purpose of learning basic techniques for treating 
periodontal diseases. In order to do subgingival practice, horizontal 
resorption has been applied on the entire alveolar bone, and other bone 
defects have been added on the canine area and on the first molar area. 
Also, it is possible to practice furcation lesion treatments on the first 
molar area. Lesion conditions have been added to the gingival area, so 
plaque control practice on the gingival lesion is possible.

P15FE-500HPRO-S2B1-GSF
7  54321  12345  7
7  54321  12345  7

•Simple root tooth model / A5A-500 
☐Parts　　　　　　　　　　　　
　　　　　　　　　　　24 parts

•Gingiva for 500HPRO-S2B1 (pink) / 500HPRO-B1-F-GSF

Replacement Parts

•P15D-500HPRO-S2B1-GSF (with D Articulator)
•P15DP-500HPRO-S2B1-GSF (with DP Articulator)
•P15HD-500HPRO-S2B1-GSF (without Articulator)

Variation

Training Method
Probing ○ Tooth surface polishing ○
Exploring ∗1 ○ Plaque control ∗2 ○
Scaling ∗1 ○ Alginate combination impression ○
Root Planing ∗1 ○ Silicone impression ○

∗1 when doing practice by combining with the dental calculus set
∗2 when doing practice by combining with artificial plaque

●Model Variations

●Replacement Parts

Scaling and Probing Jaw Model [P15FE-500HPRO-S2B1-GSE]
Jaw model with a clear pink gingiva based on the 500HPRO pink gingiva model. 
The gingiva is semi-transparent so it is easier to see the subgingival condition.

P15FE-500HPRO-S2B1-GSE

7  54321  12345  7
7  54321  12345  7

•Simple root tooth model / A5A-500 
☐Parts　　　　　　　　　　　　
　　　　　　　　　　　24 parts

•Gingiva for 500HPRO-S2B1 (clear pink) / 500HPRO-B1-F-GSE
Training Method

Probing ○ Tooth surface polishing ○
Exploring ∗1 ○ Plaque control ∗2 ○
Scaling ∗1 ○ Alginate combination impression ○
Root Planing ∗1 ○ Silicone impression ○

∗1 when doing practice by combining with the dental calculus set
∗2 when doing practice by combining with artificial plaque

•P15D-500HPRO-S2B1-GSE (with D Articulator)
•P15DP-500HPRO-S2B1-GSE (with DP Articulator)
•P15HD-500HPRO-S2B1-GSE (without Articulator)

Variation

Scaling and Probing Jaw Model [P15FE-500HPRO-S2B1-GSD]
Jaw model with a clear gingiva based on the 500HPRO pink gingiva model. 
The gingiva is transparent so it is the easiest to see the subgingival condition.

P15FE-500HPRO-S2B1-GSD

  6                      6
  6                      6

•Root furcation tooth model /
  A2A-736, A2A-737, A2A-738, A2A-739
☐Parts 
　　　　　　　　　　　4 parts

  6                      6
  6                      6

•Root furcation tooth model /
  A2A-736, A2A-737, A2A-738, A2A-739
☐Parts 
　　　　　　　　　　　4 parts

  6                      6
  6                      6

•Root furcation tooth model /
  A2A-736, A2A-737, A2A-738, A2A-739
☐Parts 
　　　　　　　　　　　4 parts

7  54321  12345  7
7  54321  12345  7

•Simple root tooth model / A5A-500 
☐Parts　　　　　　　　　　　　 
　　　　　　　　　　　24 parts

•Gingiva for 500HPRO-S2B1 (clear) / 500HPRO-B1-F-GSD

Replacement Parts

Training Method
Probing ○ Tooth surface polishing ○
Exploring ∗1 ○ Plaque control ∗2 ○
Scaling ∗1 ○ Alginate combination impression ○
Root Planing ∗1 ○ Silicone impression ○

∗1 when doing practice by combining with the dental calculus set
∗2 when doing practice by combining with artificial plaque

Variation
•P15D-500HPRO-S2B1-GSD (with D Articulator)
•P15DP-500HPRO-S2B1-GSD (with DP Articulator)
•P15HD-500HPRO-S2B1-GSD (without Articulator)

Simple Root Tooth Model (Permanent Tooth) [A5A-500]

Gingiva for 500HPRO

[500HPRO-A1-F-GSF]

Pink (GSF)

[500HPRO-A1-F-GSE]

Clear pink

[500HPRO-A1-F-GSD]

Clear
•Anatomical form crown and a simple straight root design
•Teeth set comes pre-fitted with the 500HPRO jaw model
Parts 1817161514131211 2122232425262728

4847464544434241 3132333435363738

Training Method
Exploring ○ Scaling ○

　7366 　7396 　7386　7376

Root Furcation Tooth Model
[A2A-736][A2A-737][A2A-738][A2A-739]
•Anatomical root with a furcation area
•Teeth set comes pre-fitted with the 500HPRO jaw model
•Made from a softer material than the A5A tooth model
Parts 1817161514131211 2122232425262728

4847464544434241 3132333435363738

Training Method
Exploring ○ Scaling ○

●Option

500HPRO Probing Pocket
[T6-500HPRO-P3-#P]
•Interchangeable probing pocket for the 500HPRO 
model

•Each tooth socket has varying periodontal pocket 
depths depict ing di fferent stages of disease 
progression

•A palpable periodontal pocket base provides a 
clinically realistic feel

500HPRO Scaling Alveolar Bone
[T6-500HPRO-S3-#P]
•Interchangeable scaling/root planing alveolar bone for 
the 500HPRO model

•A severe bone resorption condition is replicated to 
teach students how the scaler moves and acts during 
scaling and root planing procedures

•Students can practice effectively when using this item 
in combination with a pink-colored gingiva

Tongue Model
[500HPRO-Z1]
•Designed for practicing tongue removal

　7756 　7776 　7761 　7741

Calculus Removal Tooth Model
[A2SRA-774][A2SRA-775][A2SRA-776][A2SRA-777]
•Effective item for students to practice calculus detection and removal
•Multiple small protruding dots on the teeth are designed to provide the same 
sensation/resistance felt when detecting and removing actual calculus with a 
scaler

Parts 1817161514131211 2122232425262728
4847464544434241 3132333435363738

Training Method
Exploring ○ Scaling ○

Replacement Parts

64 65



Periodontal Area

Periodontal Surgery Area

Periodontal Area

Periodontal Surgery Area

66 67



Periodontal Area

Plaque Control  Area 

Other Training Areas

Anesthesia Area P78

Orthodontics Area P74

Radiography Area P72

Oral Surgery Area P70

Pediatric Area P79

68 69



■Complicated Tooth Extraction

On the mandibular right wisdom tooth you can practice 
gingival incision, desquamation, tooth luxation, curettage 
and suture presuming complicated tooth extraction.

■Torus Removal

The model has a torus on the buccal side of the maxillary left 
molar so you can perform incision, gingival flap and bone 
removal using mallets.

■Normal Tooth Extraction

With  　　　　　the tooth models are fixed with a soft 
type material presuming periodontal membrane, so you can 
practice various extraction movements.

■Impacted Tooth Extraction

The mandibular left wisdom tooth is horizontally embedded 
so you can practice bone removal, crown/root division and 
extirpation presuming the extraction of impacted tooth.

■Apicoectomy

Provides a soft type material presuming apical lesion on 
the maxillary right central incisor so you can do practice 
presuming bone removal, apicoectomy and lesion extirpation.

■Pus Removal (incision) 

The gingival transition area on the mandibular right lateral incisor 
area provides a liquid presuming pus, so you can practice 
operative procedures such as pus discharge and draining.

70 71



X-Ray Simulator for Mastering
Dental Radiography

72 73



74 75



76 77



[D75FE-950]

[A5A-500]

D75FE-950
D75DP-950

950-F-GSF

D75D-950
D75HD-950

78 79



Other Areas

The Recurrent Training Series P82

Tooth Anatomy Area P84

80 81



82 83



84 85



86 87



500A-F-GSD………………………………………………………………… 35

500A-F-GSE………………………………………………………………… 35

500A-F-GSF………………………………………………………………… 35

500A-F-GUB………………………………………………………………… 35

500E-F-GSD………………………………………………………………… 53

500E-F-GSE………………………………………………………………… 53

500E-F-GSF… ……………………………………………………………… 53

500E-F-GUB………………………………………………………………… 53

500HPRO-A1-F-GSD………………………………………………… 63,…65

500HPRO-A1-F-GSE………………………………………………… 63,…65

500HPRO-A1-F-GSF………………………………………………… 63,…65

500HPRO-Z1… …………………………………………………………… 65

A12A-500……………………………………………………………… 32,…58

A12A…Series………………………………………………………………… 79

A20A-500………………………………………………………… 32,…42,…52

A22A-500……………………………………………………………… 32,…58

A26A…Series…………………………………………………………… 35,…52

A2A-565……………………………………………………………………… 35

A2A-736,…A2A-737,…A2A-738,…A2A-739… ……………………… 65

A2SRA-774,…A2SRA-775,…A2SRA-776,…A2SRA-777… ……… 65

A4-900… …………………………………………………………………… 79

A4A-900……………………………………………………………………… 79

A55A/A50A…Series… ………………………………………… 32,…33,…34

A55A-139B,…149B,…239D……………………………………………… 52

A5A-500……………………………………………… …32,…42,…52,…65,…79

ANA1001-T… ……………………………………………………………… 48

ANA1003-T…………………………………………………………………… 87

ANA1004-T…………………………………………………………………… 87

B10-330……………………………………………………………………… 85

B1A-901C…………………………………………………………………… 67

B1A…Series…………………………………………………………………… 66

B2-306… …………………………………………………………………… 84

B20-500……………………………………………………………………… 36

B22X…Series………………………………………………………………… 59

B3-305… …………………………………………………………………… 84

B3-SB.1… …………………………………………………………………… 84

B4-309… …………………………………………………………………… 86

B4-309B……………………………………………………………………… 86

B9-500… …………………………………………………………………… 74

B9-500D……………………………………………………………………… 74

Body…Trunk…Unit…Set… …………………………………………………… 22

C11-TU.1… ………………………………………………………………… 85

C12-AT.1A…………………………………………………………………… 85

C13-AT.31…………………………………………………………………… 84

C3-304… …………………………………………………………………… 85

Chair…Mount…Torso…Set…………………………………………………… 22

Chair…Mount…Unit…2………………………………………………………… 25

CON1002-UL-HD… ……………………………………………………… 59

D16FE-500A(GSD)-QF…………………………………………………… 31

INDEX

D16FE-500A(GSE)-QF…………………………………………………… 31

D16FE-500A(GSF)-QF…………………………………………………… 31

D16FE-500E(GSD)… …………………………………………………… 51

D16FE-500E(GSE)………………………………………………………… 51

D16FE-500E(GSF)………………………………………………………… 51

D18FE-500A-QF…………………………………………………………… 31

D18FE-500E………………………………………………………………… 51

D51FE-500A-QF…………………………………………………………… 32

D51FE-500E………………………………………………………………… 52

D75FE-950… ……………………………………………………………… 79

D…articulator… ………………………………………………………………… 9

Dental…Calculus…Set… …………………………………………………… 66

Desk…Clamp…Unit…………………………………………………………… 24

Desk…Mount…Unit…………………………………………………………… 25

DP…articulator… ……………………………………………………………… 9

Drain…Bottle… …………………………………………………… 17,…19,…21

E…Series… …………………………………………………………………… 56

E-END1…Series……………………………………………………………… 56

E-END1R…Series… ………………………………………………………… 56…

E-END3L…Series… ………………………………………………………… 56

E-END3M…Series…………………………………………………………… 56

E-END3N…Series…………………………………………………………… 57

E1…various…………………………………………………………………… 38

E3…various…………………………………………………………………… 38

E50…various… ……………………………………………………………… 38

EDE1001-UL-MO… ……………………………………………………… 47

EDE1001-UL-UP…………………………………………………………… 46

EDE1002-UL-UP…………………………………………………………… 47

FE…articulator…………………………………………………………………… 9

FE…Combination…Articulator……………………………………………… 19

H1…various…models………………………………………………………… 38

H1-500A…Series……………………………………………………… 36,…39

H4-304　… ………………………………………………………………… 85

H5,…H5A……………………………………………………………………… 86

Half…Mask… …………………………………………………………… 21,…23

IMP1001-UL-SP……………………………………………………………… 42

IMP1002-T-HD……………………………………………………………… 42

IMP1002-T-SP……………………………………………………………… 42

IMP1003-L-HD……………………………………………………………… 43

IMP1006-L-SP……………………………………………………………… 43

IMP1007-U-SP……………………………………………………………… 43

IMP1009-L-SP……………………………………………………………… 44

IMP1011-U-SP……………………………………………………………… 44

IMP1012-L-SP……………………………………………………………… 44

IMP1034-UL-SP…………………………………………………………… 45

IMP1036-T-SP……………………………………………………………… 82

IMP5003-T…………………………………………………………………… 41

IMP5003-TA………………………………………………………………… 41

IMP5003-UL-SP…………………………………………………………… 41

INDEX

Intermediate…Locking…Device…………………………………………… 17

MANABOT-F………………………………………………………………… 28

MANABOT-H………………………………………………………………… 28

MANABOT-S………………………………………………………………… 28

Model…Adaptor…Set………………………………………………………… 17

Model…Adaptor…SPM…Ⅲ…………………………………………………… 27

NA-N6………………………………………………………………………… 47

NISSIM…Head………………………………………………… 17,…19,…21,…23

NISSIM…Mask………………………………………………………17,…19,……23

NISSIM…Mask…with…Water…Drain…………………………………… 17,…19

NISSIM…Type…1……………………………………………………………… 18

NISSIM…Type…1…Articulator………………………………………… 19,…23

NISSIM…Type…1…Advance………………………………………………… 20

NISSIM…Type…1…Articulator…Advance… ………………………… 21,…23

NISSIM…Type…2……………………………………………………………… 16

NISSIM…Type…2…Articulator…A……………………………………… 17,…23

NP-1…………………………………………………………………………… 59

OHC1001-UL-SP… ……………………………………………………… 28

Oral…Cavity…Cover…(Large)………………………………………………… 19

Oral…Cavity…Cover…SPM…Ⅲ… …………………………………………… 27

ORT1001-UL-W…〜…ORT1005-UL-W… ……………………………… 75

ORT1006-UL-HD…〜…ORT1015-UL-HD………………………………… 77

ORT1006-UL-MO…〜…ORT1015-UL-MO…………………………………77

P15FE-500HPRO… ……………………………………………………… 63

P15FE-500HPRO-S2B1-GSD… ……………………………………… 64

P15FE-500HPRO-S2B1-GSE… ……………………………………… 64

P15FE-500HPRO-S2B1-GSF… ……………………………………… 64

PE-STP001… ……………………………………………………………… 68

Pedo…X-ray…Manikin…Set… ……………………………………………… 72

PER1001-GUL-SCP… …………………………………………………… 67

PER1001-GUL-SP………………………………………………………… 67

PER1001-UL-SP…………………………………………………………… 67

PER2002-GUL-FP………………………………………………………… 66

PER2002-GUL-SCP… …………………………………………………… 66

PER2002-GUL-SP………………………………………………………… 66

PER2002-UL-SP…………………………………………………………… 66

Rail…Unit… …………………………………………………………………… 25

S12A-500…………………………………………………………………… 58

S…Series… …………………………………………………………………… 55

S1…Series… ………………………………………………………………… 55

S2…Series… ………………………………………………………………… 55

S3…Series… ………………………………………………………………… 55

S4…Series… ………………………………………………………………… 55

S6…Series… ………………………………………………………………… 55

S8…Series… ………………………………………………………………… 55

SIMPLE…MANIKIN…Ⅲ… …………………………………………………… 26

INDEX

SIMPLE…MANIKIN…Bench…Mount… …………………………………… 27

SIMPLE…MANIKIN…Headbase…………………………………………… 27

SIMPLE…MANIKIN…Mask… ……………………………………………… 27

SIMPLE…MANIKIN…Webinar…Kit… ……………………………………… 27

SPM…Ⅲ…Head…Rest…Mount… …………………………………………… 27

SPM…Ⅲ…Rubber…Sheet… ………………………………………………… 27

SUG1001-T-SP… ………………………………………………………… 70

SUG1002-T-SP… ………………………………………………………… 70

SUG1003-UL-SP… ……………………………………………………… 71

SUG1004-UL-SP… ……………………………………………………… 78

SUG1008-T-EP… ………………………………………………………… 83

SUG1009-T-SP… ………………………………………………………… 82

SUG1010-T-SP… ………………………………………………………… 83

SUG2002-T-SP… ………………………………………………………… 83

SUG2003-T-SP… ………………………………………………………… 83

SUG2004-UL-SP… ……………………………………………………… 71

SUG2005-GUL-SCP……………………………………………………… 78

SUG2005-GUL-SP………………………………………………………… 78

SUG2005-UL-SP… ……………………………………………………… 78

T-1-PP.2……………………………………………………………………… 36

T6-500HPRO-P3-#P………………………………………………… 63,…65

T6-500HPRO-S3-#P………………………………………………… 63,…65

Tripod…X-ray…Manikin…Set………………………………………………… 72

Turn-style…Desk…Mount…Unit… ………………………………………… 24

Type…1…Advance…Oral…Cavity…Cover…………………………………… 21

Type…1…Cheek…Sheet……………………………………………………… 19

Type…1…Magnet…Plate……………………………………………………… 19

Type…2…Cheek…Sheet……………………………………………………… 17

Type…2…Oral…Cavity…Cover………………………………………………… 17

Water…Waste…Pan… ………………………………………………… 21,…23

Water…Waste…Pan…with…Water…Drain… ……………………………… 21

Wax…Carving…Block………………………………………………………… 86

Without…articulator…(HM)…………………………………………………… 9

X-Ray…Phantom… ………………………………………………………… 73

YS-802A……………………………………………………………………… 74

Z-1………………………………………………………………………… 35,…53

INDEX

88 89



SINCE  1948
JAPAN  QUALITY

https://youtube.com/@nissindentalproductsinc.4668

NISSIN Channel

90 91


